The distribution of this Presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions.

NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN CONSTITUTES AN OFFER OF PURCHASE, SALE OR EXCHANGE, NOR A REQUEST FOR AN OFFER OF PURCHASE, SALE OR EXCHANGE OF

SECURITIES, OR ANY ADVICE OR RECOMMENDATION WITH RESPECT TO SUCH SECURITIES.

Colonial Investor Day – Corporate Presentation

An unparalleled Prime Office Platform

Inmuebles con
certificación
energética

Prime CBD
71%

CBD 5%

BD 18%

Others 6%

Leading European Prime Office Platform

Business Mix(1)

Group Key Portfolio Metrics(1)

35 Spain(1) 20 France# of assets

757,048 sq m(1)Surface Above Ground

€6.4 bn(1)Group GAV 06/2015

Capital Structure Metrics(1)

54.5 cents €/share

Market Capitalization(3) / Net Profit 1H15

EPRA NAV 06/2015 (cents €/share)

42%Group LTV 06/2015

93% Proforma(4)EPRA Occupancy Offices 06/2015 BBB- (Stable outlook) by S&PInvestment Grade Rating

Capital Structure  - 31/12/2014

GAV Holding (€m) (1) 2,523 Valuation - by market (Holding) Shareholder structure Colonial

Holding Net Debt (€m) (2) 970

LTV Holding (3) 38%

EPRA NAV(4) - €m 1,512

EPRA NAV(4) - cents. €/share 47

Prem./Disc. NAV 15%

Portfolio - 31/12/2014

GAV Group (€m) (5) 5,757 Valuation - by uses Valuation - by area

No. of assets Spain (6) 32

No. of assets France 19

Total no of assets 51

Lettable surface above ground 636,643

Developments underway - surf. above ground (7) 88,698

Surface above ground (sqm) 725,341

Key performance indicators - 31/12/2014

Total Barcelona Madrid Paris Detail letting performance

New contracts 71,914 20,110 26,988 24,816

Renewals & revisions 35,967 12,554 17,020 6,393

Total commercial effort (sqm) 107,881 32,664 44,008 31,209

Office occupancy EPRA (8) #¡VALOR! 78% #¡VALOR! 86%

Rental revenues (€m) 211 28 32 152

% Like-for-like 3.2% (4.6%) 5.4% 4.3%

Financial indicators - 31/12/2014 - €m

2014 2013 Var. Var. LFL

Rental revenues 211 213 (1%) 3%

EBITDA rents 191 192 (1%) 4%

EBITDA/rental revenues 90% 90% (0.2 pp) -

EBITDA recurring business 161 165 (2%) 4%

Recurring EPRA net profit (9) 16.9 3.6 - -

Net result attributable to the Group 483 (547) - -

(1)  GAV Holding: Value of assets directly-held + NAV of the 55% stake in the JV with Torre Marenostrum + NAV of the 53.1% stake in SFL
(2)  Net Debt Holding excluding committed cash
(3)  Net debt Holding excluding committed cash/GAV Holding
(4)  EPRA NAV according to the calculation recommended by EPRA
(5)  GAV 31/12/2014
(6)  Excluding small non-core retail assets
(7)  Projects & refurbishments
(8)  EPRA occupancy: Financial occupancy according to the calculation recommended by EPRA (occupied surfaces x the market prices/surfaces in operation at market prices)
(9)  Recurring EPRA net profit - post company-specific adjustments